SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13489/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-09-2020 1078/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIZAMUDHEEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.116033/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Issue notice.
- Tag with SLP(C) No 9524 of 2020. 2
- 3 Till the next date of hearing, there shall be a stay of the contempt proceedings.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Court Master**