www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9524/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2020 in WA No.2516/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE TAHSILDAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

**RENJITH GEORGE** 

Respondent(s)

IA No.29725/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION WITH

SLP(C) No. 12312/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 105701/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 113724/2021 IA No. 113724/2021 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER IA No. 105701/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13489/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 116033/2020

IA No. 116033/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Robin V.S., Adv.

Ms. Himani Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Pazhanganat, Adv.

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

2

Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.

Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 26.11.2024(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR